Marketing efficiency is a vital objective in agriculture and food marketing. The paper examines the 

marketing efficiency of Millet, Groundnut, and Sesame in the Zango Local Government Area of 

Katsina State, Nigeria. A multi-stage sampling technique involving two different stages was adopted 

and used to select two hundred and eighty-three (283) grain marketers in three (3) major weekly 

periodic markets in the study area. Quantitative data were collected from sampled grain marketers 

using well-structured questionnaires. Data were analysed using descriptive statistics and marketing 

margin.